THE LORD’S DAY

November 5, 2023

“For where two or three are gathered together in my name,

there am | in the midst of them.” Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE — The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is
important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the

privilege of entering the presence of the King.
Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus

HYMN “Wonderful”
HYMN “lvory Palaces”
Worship by Giving

Prayer for our Missionaries

HYMN “Thou Didst Leave Thy Throne”
Scripture Philippians 2:5-11
Prayer

CHORUS “l Love You, Lord”
Message The Way Up is Down
CHORUS “My Jesus, | Love Thee”

The Lord’s Supper
CHORUS “Thank You, Lord”

Benediction and Postlude

420
34

32

79

277

455

343

“Humble yourselves therefore under the mighty hand of God,

that he may exalt you in due time:” | Peter 5:6

Come Unto Me

Come unto Me, all ye that labor,
That sink beneath your load of care;
Come unto Me when shadows gather,

And raise your hearts to Me in prayer.
| wait to give your souls a blessing,

To lift you upward to My breast;
Come, weary, worn, and heavy-laden,

And | will give you rest.

Come unto Me, all ye that hunger,
When all your fairest hopes have died,;
When all the joys that Earth can give you
Have left you still unsatisfied;

Her stony bread and broken cisterns
Your thirsting souls forever mock;
Come unto Me, and I will give you
The water from the Rock.

Come unto Me, ye brokenhearted
Who walk alone life's thorny ways;
For you | felt Myself forsaken,

And now am with you all the days.
My love alone is everlasting;

The heart | made, shall I not fill?
Come, lonely, sad, your want confessing;
And all your longing still.

Annie Johnson Flint



