THE LORD'S DAY

November 5, 2023

"For where two or three are gathered together in my name, there am I in the midst of them." Matthew 18:20

PRELUDE – The prelude is a time for heart preparation. It is important that we use this time for preparing ourselves for the privilege of entering the presence of the King.

Welcome and Announcements

Preparation for Worship and Chorus		420
HYMN	"Wonderful"	34
HYMN	"Ivory Palaces"	32
Worship by Giving		
Prayer for our Missionaries		
HYMN	"Thou Didst Leave Thy Throne"	79
Scripture	Philippians 2:5-11	
Prayer		
CHORUS	"I Love You, Lord"	277
Message	The Way Up is Down	
CHORUS	"My Jesus, I Love Thee"	455
The Lord's Supper		
CHORUS	"Thank You, Lord"	343

Benediction and Postlude

Come Unto Me

Come unto Me, all ye that labor,
That sink beneath your load of care;
Come unto Me when shadows gather,
And raise your hearts to Me in prayer.
I wait to give your souls a blessing,
To lift you upward to My breast;
Come, weary, worn, and heavy-laden,
And I will give you rest.

Come unto Me, all ye that hunger,
When all your fairest hopes have died;
When all the joys that Earth can give you
Have left you still unsatisfied;
Her stony bread and broken cisterns
Your thirsting souls forever mock;
Come unto Me, and I will give you
The water from the Rock.

Come unto Me, ye brokenhearted
Who walk alone life's thorny ways;
For you I felt Myself forsaken,
And now am with you all the days.
My love alone is everlasting;
The heart I made, shall I not fill?
Come, lonely, sad, your want confessing;
And all your longing still.

Annie Johnson Flint

[&]quot;Humble yourselves therefore under the mighty hand of God, that he may exalt you in due time:"

I Peter 5:6